
EDEN 

EDEN BUS 3 
Depart Eden Central School 
End of East Hill
Griggs Rd 
Peninsula Dr 
Olin Dr 
North Rd (to town line)
Rt 100 to Boy Scout Camp
Camp Rd
Old School House Rd
Shover Rd
Blakeville Rd 
Arrive at Eden Central School

EDEN BUS 4
Depart Eden Central School
Cooper Hill Rd 
Rt 100 to White Rd
White Rd
Knowles Flat Rd
Eden Post Office
Rt 118 to Warren Rd 
Warren Rd 
Rt 118 to Crooks Rd
Crooks Rd 
Old Deuso Rd
Wescom Rd
Arrive at Eden Central School

MIDDLE/HIGH SCHOOL BUS
Eden Central to Lamoille Union

EDEN BUS 3
Depart Eden Central School 
Wescom Rd
Shover Rd
East Hill Rd
North Rd 
Rt 100 to Boy Scout Camp
Return to Eden Central School

EDEN BUS 4
Depart Eden Central School
Whitney Lane
Eden Post Office
Blakeville Rd
Old School House Rd
Rt 118 to Warren Rd
Warren Rd
Rt 118 to Crooks Rd
Crooks Rd
White Rd
Knowles Flat Rd 
Rt 100-Eden Fields
Cooper Hill Rd

EDEN BUS 1
Depart from Lamoille Union
Rt 100 - Prior to Knowles Flat Rd 
(including Rt 100 Hyde Park students)
White Rd (turn at Paronto Rd)
Blakeville Rd
Shover Rd/Crickard Rd
Belvidere Rd (to Warren Rd)
Warren Rd
Crooks Rd (to Boulder Lane)

EDEN BUS 2
Depart from Lamoille Union
Eden Central School
Rt 100 - After Knowles Flat Rd
Rt 100 to Boy Scout Camp
North Rd (to town line)
East Hill (Square Rd)
South Pond Rd

HYDE PARK

HYDE PARK 7
Garfield Rd
McFarlane Rd
Garfield Cross Rd
Cleveland Corners Rd
Trombley Hill Rd
Village Stop (Lamoille Union Students)

HYDE PARK 8
Longmore Hill Rd
McKinstry Hill Rd
Bottom of Cooper Hill Rd
N Hyde Park Rd to Thompson Hill
N Hyde Park Rd  
Centerville Rd

HYDE PARK 9
Rt 100 to Locke Ave
Ferry St
Heath Rd
Jones Rd
Rt 100  

E

TIME
6:30 AM
6:40 AM
6:45 AM
6:46 AM 
6:50 AM
6:55 AM
7:05 AM
7:10 AM
7:12 AM 
7:15 AM
7:20 AM 
7:25 AM

TIME
6:25 AM
6:40 AM
6:45 AM 
6:50 AM 
6:55 AM 
7:00 AM 
7:05 AM
7:10 AM 
7:15 AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM
7:27 AM
7:30 AM

TIME
7:40 AM

TIME
2:35 PM
2:40 PM
2:45 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:25 PM

TIME
2:35 PM
2:36 PM
2:38 PM
2:40 PM
2:45 PM
2:47 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM
3:00 PM
3:10 PM
3:15 PM
3:20 PM
3:30 PM

TIME
3:10 PM
3:13 PM

3:30 PM
3:40 PM
3:50 PM
3:55 PM
4:05 PM
4:10 PM

TIME
3:10 PM
3:35 PM
3:25 PM
3:30 PM
3:38 PM
3:45 PM
3:55 PM

K

TIME
7:15 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:45 AM
7:50 AM
8:00 AM

TIME
7:20 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:40 AM
7:45 AM

TIME
7:20 AM
7:30 AM
7:35 AM
7:40 AM
7:45 AM

HYDE PARK 10 
Battle Row Rd
Whitcomb Island Rd
Whitaker Rd
Grimes Rd
Mason Rd
Cricket Hill
Sterling View Rd

HYDE PARK 11 
Center Rd
Tenney Hill Rd
Centerville Rd
Mead Rd
Brook Rd
Silver Ridge Rd
Fitch Hill Rd

HYDE PARK 7
Village Stop
Trombley Hill Rd
Cleveland Corners Rd
Garfield-Cross Rd
Garfield Rd
McFarlane Rd
Garfield Rd to end

HYDE PARK 8
Centerville Rd
N Hyde Park Rd
McKinstry Hill Rd
Bottom of Cooper Hill Rd
Heath Rd
Jones Rd
Longmore Hill Rd

HYDE PARK 9 
Rt 100 to Locke Ave
Rt 100 to Eden
(Ferry St will drop at intersection of Rt 100)

HYDE PARK 10
Sterling View Rd
Cricket Hill
Battle Row Rd
Mason Rd
Whitcomb Island Rd
Grimes Rd

HYDE PARK 11
Fitch Hill
Center Rd
Tenney Hill Rd
Centerville Rd
Mead Rd
Brook Rd
Silver Ridge Rd

WATERVILLE
BELVIDERE

WATERVILLE
Twiss Hill 
Plot Rd
Rt 109
Lapland Rd
Beals Hill/Codding Hollow Rd 
Rt 109 to WES
Waterville Elementary

BELVIDERE
Rt 118 (picking up heading north)
Rt 109
Back Rd  
Smithville Rd
Maxfield Rd
Waterville Elementary

WATERVILLE
Rt 109/Waterville Market
Beals Hill/Codding Hollow
Lapland Rd
Plot Rd

BELVIDERE
Rt 109
Smithville Rd
Rt 109 to Rt 118

WATERVILLE
Rt 109
Fox Hill Rd
Beals Hill/Codding Hollow
Lapland Rd
Plot Rd
Twiss Hill 

BELVIDERE
Smithville Rd
Rt 109
Back Rd
Rt 109
Rt 118

TIME
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
7:33 AM
7:38 AM
7:45 AM
7:50 AM
7:55 AM

TIME
7:15 AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM
7:30 AM
7:40 AM
7:45 AM
7:50 AM

W
B

TIME
6:40 AM
6:50 AM
6:55 AM
6:59 AM
7:10 AM
7:22 AM
7:30 AM

TIME
6:45 AM
7:00 AM
7:02 AM
7:14 AM
7:22 AM
7:28 AM

JOHNSON

JOHNSON 1
Maple Hill
Collins Hill
Katy-Win Trailer Park
Gould Hill
College Apts
Clay Hill

JOHNSON 2
Dukes Rd
Ober Hill Rd
Mudgett Hill
Rt 100C South (to intersection)
Mines Rd / Ben Ober Hill Rd
Clay Hill

JOHNSON 3
Rt 100C North 
Whitcomb Island Rd
Wilson Rd
Rt 100C South (right side to town)

JOHNSON 4
River Rd East
Waterman Rd
Upper French Hill Rd
Lower French Hill Rd
Railroad St

JOHNSON 5
Prospect Rock Rd
Hogback Rd
Willow Crossing
Rt 15
Wescom Rd
Rt 15

JOHNSON 6
Codding Hollow (turning at Basin Rd)
Upper Plot Rd
Lower Plot Rd
Clay Hill

JOHNSON 1
Clay Hill
College Apts
Gould Hill
Rt 15  
Wescom Rd
Collins Hill Rd
Maple Hill
Rt 15

JOHNSON 2
Upper Clay Hill
Cemetery Rd
Codding Hollow (turning at Basin Rd)
Mines/Ben Ober Rd
Rt 100C
Ober Hill
Mudgett Hill Rd
Rt 100C

JOHNSON 3
Rt 100C 
Whitcomb Island Rd
Wilson Rd

JOHNSON 4
Railroad St
River Rd East
Waterman Rd
Grow Rd
French Hill Rd

JOHNSON 5
Rt 15 (starting at Wescom Rd)
Hogback Rd
Katy-Win Trailer Park

JOHNSON 1
Maple Hill
Collins Hill
Railroad St
River Rd East
Waterman Rd
French Hill

JOHNSON 3
Rt 100C (starting in town)
Wilson Rd
Rt 100C (starting at River Valley Store)
Ober Hill 
Mudgett Hill
Mines Rd/Ben Ober Rd
Codding Hollow Rd
Plot Rd

JOHNSON 5
Rt 15 
Center of Town
Clay Hill
Gould Hill
Wescom Rd
Willow Crossing
Foote Brook Rd

Johnson Elementary School has 
extended their school day to 2:30 PM.
This may impact afternoon departure
time from Lamoille Union Schools for
the towns of Johnson, Waterville and
Belvidere.

All students riding 
Lamoille Valley 
Transportation buses
should be waiting 
for the bus 5 minutes 
prior to the posted time 
as times are estimates.

J

TIME
6:50 AM
6:55 AM
7:10 AM
7:15 AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM

TIME
6:58 AM
7:02 AM
7:08 AM
7:13 AM
7:18 AM
7:21 AM

TIME
7:00 AM
7:08 AM
7:12 AM
7:20 AM

TIME
6:50 AM
6:58 AM
7:08 AM
7:15 AM
7:22 AM

TIME
6:55 AM
7:00 AM
7:05 AM
7:10 AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM

TIME
7:15 AM
7:20 AM
7:25 AM
7:27 AM

TIME
2:42 PM
2:45 PM
2:48 PM
2:50 PM
2:53 PM
3:03 PM
3:08 PM
3:13 PM

TIME
2:43 PM
2:47 PM
2:52 PM
2:56 PM
3:03 PM
3:06 PM
3:10 PM
3:15 PM

TIME
2:43 PM
2:50 PM
2:55 PM

TIME
2:42 PM
2:48 PM
2:52 PM
2:57 PM
3:10 PM

TIME
2:45 PM
2:50 PM
3:00 PM

BUS ROUTES


